RESTRICTED

Sea Yixen Mk. 1

UNDERCARRIAGE

DOOR OPERATING MECHANISM, MAIN UNDERCARRIAGE

Page SD1
(Jssued with A.L.75)

Cl?s
Rei. No. Part No. Descripion ':r? Sp:lc.ift’ler.:itai'on S‘Er" b T.lac:e
1 2 3 4 5 6 LM
— MECHANISM, DOOR OPERATING, MAIN 2 -_ —
UNDERCARRIAGE, GROUP
(Drg. Nos, 10-20 U 27 and 10-20 U
837)
2985 | 10-20 U B75A BRACKET, lach, main undercarriage door release, 1 — P |SD1
assembly
10-20 U 873ND BRACKET, bare 1 L.é4 — | 5D
2986 | 10-20 U 1061ND PIECE, distance . 1 — C |Sbt
26DV(B627 | DHS.94/6/80 PIN, ground steel, 5% dna . 1 — C |sSD1
-‘Attachments for 10-20 U 875A, Bracket :—
28D/1011246 | A25/11E Bolt, 4 BSF 2 — ¢
28M/9512070 | A27/EC Nut, 1”7 BSF 2 —_ o
28P{9527619 | SP.90/C7 Pin, spllt {SP. 9{CB) 2 — C
2987 { 10-20 U 874 Shim . . 1 —_ C |51
28W /9418920 | SP.10/E Washer 2 —_ C
2402 | 10-20 L) 869A
OR
16832 1 10-20 L) 1951A HINGE, forward, main undercarriage door, assembly 1 — P 1504
Spares for :—

3837 ) 10-20 U 863 BUSH, main pivot 1 —_ C [ sD1
10-20 U 1187 BUSH, servedyne attachment 2 DTDA97 | — [ 5D1
10-20 U 865 SPIGOT 1 5.9 — | s

Attachments for 10-20 U 865 Splgot
28M/1006475 ! A27/CT Nut, & BSF ... 1 — <
28WW/9419403 | SP13/G Washer 1 — C
(Note —For attachments at forward
hinge inner door see sub-section 5B)
—_ JACK, servo, operating main undercarriage door (See - —_ —
i Sub-section QT}
19505 | 10-20 40434 LEVER, bellcrank, afr, Port, assembly (Mod. 1350) 1 — P | s5D3
19506 ! 10-20 U 40444 LEVER, bellcrank, aft, Starboard, assembly (Mod. 1350) 1 — P |15D3
t Spares for :—
{ HOFFMANN '

19507 N.8711 BEARING, ball 4 —_ C | sD3
DHS.419/2/Lf"-3% BUSH . 1 OTDA97 C [ sSD3
DHS.419/2/Nf"-37 ‘BUSH ... - : 1 DTDA97 | — | SD3

23857 10-20 U 509 BUSH (See Repair section PA) 2 — C | sD3
10-20 U 477 NUT, captive bush ... 1 5.96 — | 503
10-20 U 585 ‘NUT, captive bush ... v 1 5.96 — | SD3

‘Attachments for 10-20 U 47? or 10—20 U 585
MNut -—
2859419438 | A33/B10 © Screw, 4 BA ... . 1 — C
Attachments for 10-20 U 4043A or 10—20 U 4044A
Lever :—
5625 | A25/45E/DHS.514/D ;Bolc 4" BSF (Alternatlve SZ1,|’A25,|’45E} 1 - C |sD3
2390 § 10-20 U 557 Pin, pivor ... " - 1 — C |5D3
28W/9418920 | SP.10/E Washer {1 — c
2387 1 10=20 U 555 Washer, locacing ... o1 — C |sD3

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Page SD2
(Issued with A.L.75}

UNDERCARRIAGE

Sea Vixen Mi. 1

DOOR OPERATING MECHANISM, MAIN UNDERCARRIAGE

Class
Ref. Mo, Parg Mo. : : Descripuion ::f"' sp’::.[;i;:;ﬂ St}}e ':\lfotle
113 4.5 6. LM
19503] 10-20 U 4035A .LEVER, belicrank, forward, Port, assembly (Mod. 1350) 1 — P | SD1
: sD2
195041 10-20 U 40364 LEVER beflcrank, forward, Starboard, assembiy 1 — Pt 5D
{Mod. 1350) $D2
: Spares for ;—

19507 | HOFFMANN N.8711 :BEARING balk 4 — C ] sSD2
DHS.419/2/L/"-39 ‘BUSH ... .. 2 | oTDa97| — | SD2

23851 10-20 U 509 BUSH (See Repair section PA) 2 — C | sb2
10-20 U 1405ND -.MNUT, captive, bush . v 2 _ — | sD2

Attachments for 10—20 U 1405ND Nut —
28519419438 | A33/B10 - Screw, 4 BA ... 1 —_ C
Attachments for 10-20 U 4035A or 10—20 U 4036A
] : © Lever e
5624 | A25/25EfDHS.514/D -Boll:. 17 BSF (Alternative SI1{A25{255) 1 — C | Sb2
2386 10-20 U 559 “Pin, pivot v 1 — C | sD2
28W/9418920 | SP.10/E “Washer 1 - c
2387 | 10-20 U 555 ‘Washer, ‘locating ... 1 -— C | sD2
2369 10-20 U 575A :LEVER. :'reverse motion, assembly 1 —— P {SD2
o . Spares for :—
DHS #18/2/Nf"-25 ‘BUSH ... . 2 DTD.1%7} — | sD2
DH5.418/2/P1"5 BUSH ... 2 DTDA97| — | sD2
9546 | 10-20 U 1643 BUSH ... .. 2 — C 1 5D2
Attachmeénts for 10-20 U 575A Lever —
9547 | 10-20 U 1645 Bolr, 3" BSF 1 78 C | sb2
2372 | 10-20 U 887 Collar:  ~ ., e 1 —_ C | 5Dz
28M/1011476 | A27/IS Nut, §” BSF 1 — C
2371) 1020 U 883 Pini, pivat : 2 —_ C [sDz
28P/9527619 | SP.90/CT Pin, split (SP. 9;cs;} 1 -— c
28W /9419456 [ SP.10)) 3Wa.sher- - 1 - C
19518 | 10-20 U 4039A -LEVE_R, ;iack qperating, assembly (Maod. 1350} 1 — P | SD1
S : SD3
Spares for (—

19519 | HOFFMANN N.870% BEARING batl ) —_ C | sD3
DHS.418/1/Ef"19 _BUSH } 2 DTDA97| — | SD3
DHS.419/2/L{*-3% BUSH .0 .. .. 1 | DTDAY7| — | SD3
10-20 U 477 'NUT, captive bush ... 1 5.96 — | 503

“Attachments for 10-20 U 4039A Lever —
28071214311 | A2517C ‘Bolt, 2 BA . 2 — C
28MH10328 | AGS.2002/C/1 ‘Nut, 2 BA 2 — [

2397 | 10-20 U 461 ‘Pin, pivot 1 — C |SD3

28V (9419454 | SP.10/C ‘Washer 2 —_ C
E
{
RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen M. 1

DOOR OPERATING MECHANISM, MAIN UNDERCARRIAGE

UNDERCARRIAGE

Page 5D3
{lssued with A.L.75)

E Class
RNe o Paene e Ducnen e |gmeral | score | e
i 103 45 & LM
19516 {10-20 U 4041 A LEVER, step-up, outboard end of teansverse beam, | 1 — P |sD1
between ribs Mes. 1 and 2, Port, SD3
assembly (Mod. 1350)
19517 {10-20 U 40424 LEVER, step-up, cutboard end of transverse beam, | 1 —_ P 1SDt
between ribs Nos. 1 and 2, Starboard, sD3
assenbly (Mod. 1350}
Spares for :—
19519 | HOFFMANN N.8709 BEARING, ball 3 — C |sD3
DHS.419/2/L)"-3% BUSH ... 2 |DTDA%7 | — [SD3
10-20 U 477 NUT, captive bush ... 2 5.96 — |SD3
Artachments for 10-20 U 477 Nut —
285/9419438 | A33/810 Screw, 4 BA .. 1 — c
Attachments for 10-20 U 4041A or 10-20 U 4042)\
j Lever :—
28D/1011022 | A25{18C Bolt, 2 BA ... 2 — c
28M/10328 | AGS.2002/C/1 Nut, 2 BA ... 2 — C
2394 | 10-20 U 463 Pin, pivet 1 — C |sD3
28W/[9419454 | SPAGIC Washer 2 - C
19508 10-20 U 2077A LINK, between reverse motion lever and crank, Port, 1 _ P {SD2
: assembly (Mod. 1350) SD4
19509  10-20 U 2078A LINK, between reverse motion lever and crank, Star- : 1 -_ . P |5D2
board, assembly (Mod. 1360) | sD4
Spares for :— i
2BN/9156370 | SP.21 NIPPLE, lubrication ... o1 — C |sD2
i Attachments for 10-20 U 2077A or 10-20 U 2078A i
; . Link :— :
9540 | 10-20 U 1651 Bolt, shear ... 1 — c |so3
9539 | 10-20 U 1653 Bolt. shear ... 1 —_ C |sD2
28M/14555 | AS8/NS Nut, }” BSF 1 —_ C
28P/19234 1 $P.90/ES Pin, split (SP. 9;510} 1 _ C
28W/[9419491 © SP.16/N Washer 1 — C
2380: 10-20 U 431A LINK, between reverse motion lever and radius arm, 1 — P {SD2
; assembly
Spares for :—
28N/9156370  SP.21 NIPPLE, lubrication ... 1 - C |sD2
; Attachments for 10-20 U 431A, Llnk —
2BM/14555 1 AS8/NS Nut, 4" BSF 1 — C
9545 | 10-20 U 1655 Pim hollow ... .. 1 — C |sb2
28P/19234 | $P.90/ES Pin, split (SP. 9/E10) 1 — c
28W(9419479 | SP.ASIN Washer o1 - C
i (Note —-—Attachment.s ac radlus arm,
! door operating lugs, See sub-section
I SF)
-RESTRICTED -




RESTRICTED

Page SD4

{lssued with A.L.75)

DOOR OPERATING MECHANISM, MAIN UNDERCARRIAGE

UNDERCARRIAGE

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

Class
Ref, Ne. Pare Me. . — Descripuion ';If?' Spt:i;::’::i::n S%Ee Prza;.e
1.2.3 4:5:¢ L.M
19513 | 10-20 U 2045A ROD connecting, between forward and aft levers, in-| 1 — P |SDM
board of rib No, 3, assembly SD4
{Mod. 1350)
Spares for :—
2376 10-20 U 541 _ADJUSTER 1 - C | 5D4
19514 | 10-20 U 2047A .EYE-END, adjustable, assembly 1 — C | 5D4
19512 | 10-20 U 2041 A ‘EYE-END, fixed, assembly .. 1 — C |5D4
"Actachments for 10-20 U 2041A Eye—end t—
16185 | DHS.948/105 Pin, ground steel, 1” dia. - 4 — C |SD4
2375] 10-20 U 539 ‘NUT, LH., thread 1 — C |sD4
2374 10-20 U 537 © 'NUT, RH. thread . 1 - C | SD4
Attachments for 10-20 U 20454, Rod —_
9541 [ 10-20 U 1649 gBolt. shear ... 2 — C |SD2
: : sD3
2BW /9413454 SP.10/C Washer ' 2 - C
19520 | 10-20 U 202%A EROD connectsng, between jack and operating lever, | 1 — P |51
' - assembly (Mod. 1350) SD4
- Spares for —
28M/1011470 | AZ27/GT _ NUT, 4" BSF 1 — C
‘Attachments for 10-20 U 2029A Rod —
28D/1212321 | A6D/BE Bot, {” BSF 2 - C
28M/13935 | ASBES Nut, }# BSF 2 — C
2BP{9527619 | SP.90OJCT Pir, splic; (SP. 9,|’C8) 2 — C
28V 9418920 | SP.10/E QWasher : - 2 — C
19521 | 10-20 U 1999A :ROD cohnec:mg. between step-up bever and operating | 1 — P | SD1
' : _ lever, transverse beam, assembly 5D4
: : " {Mod. 1350)
:Attachments fof 10-20 {0 1999A, Rod :—
9541 | $0-20 U 1649 Bolt, shear ... | 2 - C |sD3
28W/ 9419457 | SP.1OL -Wﬁshér : 2 - C
— .:SCREW ad|uster, jack operating lever, at support | 1 — —
o © beam, group
9550 | 10-20 U 1689 EPLA‘I’E bridge, Port, assembly 1 — C |SD3
9551 | 10-20 U 16%0 ‘PLATE, bridge, Starbeard, assembly 1 — C |SD3
9552 [ 10-20 U 1697A ESCREW adjuster, assembly 1 —_ C | 5D3
Do . Spares for :—
9553 | 10-20 U 1687 : PLUG rubber 1 — C |S03
28W/[9419405 | SP.15(E @WASHER 1 — C
19510 | 10-20 U 2035A ESTRUT sprmg, between forward bellcrank lever and 1 — P 5D
: . step-up lever, assembly (Mod. 1350} D4
: . Spares for :—
19511 | 10-20 U 2037A 3_EYE ENO ‘adjustable, assembly 1 — C ]5D4
19512 | 10-20 U 20/1A ‘EYE-END, fixed, assembly .. 1 — C {5D4
‘Atcachments for 10-20 U 2041A Eye-end —_
11547 | DHS. 3431100 ‘Pin, ground:stee‘ 3 dia. . 4 — C (SD4
11546 1020 U 1769 fNUT sprmg. retaining 1 - C |SDe
26FN(5375 | DHS.94/5/105 PIM, : ground steel, £7 dia., Iockmg ad]usr.able 1 - C |sD4
: . eye-end
285/9129439 1 A31/C10 ;SCREW 2 BA, locking retaining nut 1 —_ C
11545 | 10-20 U 1767 ‘SPRING, compression, 4 SWG 1 —_ C |SDb4
Attachments for 10-20 U 2035A, Strut:—
9541 | 10-20 U 1649 Bolt, shepr ... 2 — C |18D2
ﬁ : : sD3
28W/9419457 | SP.I0/L ‘Washer T 1 -— C
RESTRICTED




Q3LOIY1sIy

ADVIYYVIOUIANN NIV
WSINVHOIW DNILVYIdO ¥O0O0d

[ov7v]

i"as

1°ds

AIVITAVOTHANN

See Detail A
Plate SD.2.

1020 U20454

Se¢e Detail B

Plate SD. 4.
™.

1020 ) 40418 LW,
1020 U 40428 RH.

See Detait 'E'
1020 U 20354
:gggtd 40354 ;.':._ See Detail D Plate SD. 3.
See Detail 'C' Plate 50.4.
Plate SD. 2\\\ 1020 U 40394 .

See Detall G
Plate SD.3.

1020 U 19994
See Detail F'
Plate SD. 4.

1020 U-20298
Se¢e Detail H— —— ———
Platez S0D.4,

LOCKHEED JACK —"
See Sub-section QT

10.20U 19514 — &
oR
1020 UaHA

10204 865

-
K20 U 863 -
20U 8754 _
1020 U 673 ND
DHS 94/6/80 ~ T 10,20 U 1081 ND

"I USXIA B9S

1G5 #eid

J3LDHYLSIY



T°as

IOVINYVOUIANN NIV
WSINVHOIW DNLLV¥3dO ¥0Od
HOVIIAVOIAANA

Er 1]
°as

' 1020 U 2077A LA
10201 559 10.20 U2078ARH

iK' See Detail L'
See Detail K
Plate SD.3. Plate SD. 4.

020U SO

DHS_418/2 /N /"
HOFFMANN N8711 |25

1020 U 4035A LH.
1020 U 40364 RH,
0,20 U 1405 ND
LEVER, reverse ™MoTION

T 1020 U 1653

-

OHSAI9/2/L /%9 L-ID20U STSA

LHR 1320 U 1643

— See Detgil I’

102001649 - - 4 020U 883

- 020U 1645 ~
TA25/25E [DHS.514/D

o DHS, 418/2/P{%
Detail C g
LEVER, BELLCRANK. FORWARD

20\ 1655

5P 21

Detail ‘o’ Detail ‘A’
LINK, aAssy

1020 Y 431A

1l UAMIA 235

QILONYLSTY

$as #vid




Q31014153Y

IDVIHEVIOUIANN NIV
WSINVHOIW ODNILVY3dO ¥OOA

oy
£°as

£°ds

HOVITAVOHTHANA

b
‘l. __—— A25[45SE {DHS.514/D
10,20 U SO9 if

HOFFMANN N7l
—

Kr2C U 585

1020 U 40434 LH,
T 120 040444 RH.

DHS. 419/2/N{"37 _ . __——loz0ya77

. T DHS. 4192711739
10200 1651--—-"""IE ]

TI020 U 1649

020 Uss7-——"""" -

T IQ2001) 555

Detail 'K’

1020 U 477

LEVER, pELLcRANK. AFT

DHS. 419/2/L1"3%

1020 U 1649

OHS.418/I/E/ -B

1020 U 1689 LH,
1020 U 1690 AH.

1020 U 1674

10200 1607 7
Detail G

DHS.419/2/ L *3% LEVER, sack servo

OPERATING,
10.20 U 40394

p

- HOFFMANN N.8709
1020 U 1649

1020 U 46]

1020 U 463
-~

HOFFMANN NB709

Detail E'

LEVER, step-up

T 1020 40WA LH
10,20 Y 40424 RH.

"3l USXIA E3G

£As Ed

Q3LDI$1L53d



RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk.| Plate SD 4

©

—

Y/ 1020 U 204i4 Detail ‘L’ 1020 U 20474

—

1020 U BO9A LH.
12200 a0 s RH

O /UHS‘ 9418100
O

P
TN 3

1020V 539

Detall T

_| 1320 U 541

10.20 U 177(

10.20 U 1769 i

7 i

55

1020 U 537 2 i

g %

i

10.20.0 1767 / ?

1201 20454
Detait B

i ¥22 N A0 N A I

L -1020u 2034

_ 1020 U 20294
/

Detail ‘F’

TR TR
- ,

| - 1020 U 19504

== N T I e an T P e B

OHS. 94/8/ 105

DHS.94/5/105

1020 U 20414

10.20 U 2037A

@) Detail ‘H’

SD.4 UNDERCARRIAGE SD. 4
DOOR OPERATING MECHANISM =
MAIN UNDERCARRIAGE

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk.i Plate 5D 4

@

\_j I0.20 U 493 A

Detail 'L’ 1020 U 543 A

‘r\»

10,20 01767

i
| )
: (- DHS $4/8/100
: - 20774
: g 10.20 U ssan LH,
. RH
] 7y 1020V 9%
i
| 1020 U 53¢
Detail ‘D’ :
020U 541 i}
] _020unn 020U 15734 , i:'-‘.—-_—-' -
10.20 U 176% v
a
10.20 U 537 g ;
1 0
5
/

i NN
020U 1891 A g §
Detail B’ ™\ :.g
§ .,
| K.20 U 4B3 A
’/IO.2O U 17594
Q20 U895 A

Detail 'F'

1020 U 4704

LU AL LU AL L

IO L O L L T A

4

o]

RN

CHS 94/8/105

DHS 94/5/105

1020 U 49348

Detail H'

SD.4 UNDERCARRIAGE SD.4
DOOR OPERATING MECHANISM for 72
MAIN UNDERCARRIAGE

RESTRICTED



This file was downloaded
from the RTFM Library.
Link: www. scottbot_Jch com/rtfm



https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

